Ellucian Foundation PATH Scholarship



Purpose

The Progress, Accomplishment, Thriving, Hope (PATH) Scholarship was established at Flinders University in 2024. The purpose of this scholarship program is to foster the growth of future STEM leaders by offering students financial assistance to complete their studies. The goal is to recognise and aid students who have demonstrated exceptional academic performance, a strong interest in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics, and an ambition to pursue a career in these fields, particularly in Nuclear Science. Up to 10 scholarships will be available per annum for the duration of the funding.

Source of Funds

The funds have been donated by the Ellucian Foundation. The Ellucian Foundation is a leading technology solutions provider for higher education.

Benefits

Each scholarship will have a maximum of \$2,200 per annum, paid in two equal instalments after the census date of each semester.

Eligibility

All Scholarship applicants must:

- be commencing the second or third year of a Bachelor of Science or Bachelor of Engineering degree at Flinders University; and
- normally be enrolled full-time at Flinders University; and
- be in receipt of means-tested Centrelink benefits or be able to demonstrate financial need.

Tenure

This scholarship is tenable for one year subject to meeting ongoing eligibility criteria. The scholarship may be terminated if the recipient fails two or more topics.

Selection

The scholarship will be awarded on academic merit.

Preference will be given to students majoring in nuclear engineering in the following courses:

BEng (Mechanical) Honours

BEng (Electrical and Electronic Engineering) (Hons)

BSc (Physics)

BSc (Chemical Sciences)

Preference will be given to students in the second year of the program.

Leave

Leave will be permitted for the second semester of this scholarship, for a maximum of one semester only.

Applications

Applications can be made online through the student management system.

Ellucian Foundation PATH Scholarship



Advertising

The scholarship will be advertised on the University website and other appropriate media as determined by Flinders University.